
Eesti juunioride ja noorsoo mitmevõistluse meistrivõistlused 
01.-02.08.2008, Tartu, Tamme staadion 

 
MJ 10-võistlus   (6 kg; 99/8,80; 1,75 kg; 700 g) 

 
1     Ramo KASK                 SK Leksi 44                            6888 p 
      12,10   6.35  13.74   1.85  53,39  16,09  39.84   4.34  62.80   4.41,95 
      631    664    712    670    665    723    661    714    780    668 
      631    1295   2007   2677   3342   4065   4726   5440   6220   6888 
      -1,7   +1,2                        -1,1 
 
2     Kaarel JÕEVÄLI            Audentes                               6840 p 
      11,23   6.88  12.52   1.82  51,52  15,25  36.29   3.74  48.71   4.38,37 
      810    785    638    644    746    820    590    546    570    691 
      810    1595   2233   2877   3623   4443   5033   5579   6149   6840 
      +0,2   -2,4                        -0,5 
 
3     Juhan KILUMETS            SK Leksi 44                            6811 p 
      12,15   6.72  13.57   2.03  53,26  16,18  39.54   4.04  47.08   4.37,67 
      622    748    702    831    671    713    655    628    546    695 
      622    1370   2072   2903   3574   4287   4942   5570   6116   6811 
      -1,7   +1,2                        -0,5 
 
4     Kuldar PAJU               Active TC                              6805 p 
      11,90   6.32  15.33   1.76  54,71  15,35  41.47   4.54  53.58   5.02,21 
      671    657    810    593    611    808    694    772    642    547 
      671    1328   2138   2731   3342   4150   4844   5616   6258   6805 
      -1,7   +2,9                        -1,1 
              5.93/+1,6 
5     Kaur JÄRS                 TÜASK                                  6676 p 
      11,74   6.75  12.57   1.82  54,00  15,31  39.38   3.64  58.71   4.54,45 
      703    755    641    644    640    812    652    519    718    592 
      703    1458   2099   2743   3383   4195   4847   5366   6084   6676 
      +0,2   +0,2                        -0,5 
 
6     Allar SAAR                Elite Sport                            6583 p 
      12,00   6.50  14.48   1.91  54,75  16,30  41.19   4.24  52.56   5.20,96 
      651    697    758    723    609    699    689    685    627    445 
      651    1348   2106   2829   3438   4137   4826   5511   6138   6583 
      +0,2   -1,6                        -0,5 
 
7     Tõnis LUKK                KJK Saare                              6551 p 
      11,76   6.63  12.75   1.85  52,65  15,46  43.98   3.84  50.16   5.29,60 
      699    727    652    670    697    795    746    573    591    401 
      699    1426   2078   2748   3445   4240   4986   5559   6150   6551 
      -1,7   -1,4                        -0,5 
 
8     Martin SISAS              Rapla JK                               6538 p 
      11,81   6.58  14.34   1.94  53,82  16,46  41.49   4.44  45.78   5.42,03 
      689    716    749    749    647    682    695    743    526    342 
      689    1405   2154   2903   3550   4232   4927   5670   6196   6538 
      +0,6   -0,8                        -0,5 
 
9     Kaspar RAUDLA             KJK ViKe                               6502 p 
      11,84   6.43  12.98   1.79  52,82  16,04  35.88   3.74  51.17   4.36,56 
      683    682    666    619    689    728    581    546    606    702 
      683    1365   2031   2650   3339   4067   4648   5194   5800   6502 
      +0,2   +2,8                        -1,1 
              6.42/+0,2 
10    Taavi IVAN                SK Beavers                             6370 p 
      12,12   6.43  13.40   1.82  53,50  16,46  41.62   3.24  49.23   4.38,32 
      628    682    692    644    660    682    698    416    577    691 
      628    1310   2002   2646   3306   3988   4686   5102   5679   6370 
      +0,6   +1,1                        -1,1 
 



11    Madis UPAN                Active TC                              5575 p 
      11,64   5.88  10.99   1.79  54,23  15,49  25.59   3.24  29.57   4.50,01 
      723    561    545    619    630    791    378    416    293    619 
      723    1284   1829   2448   3078   3869   4247   4663   4956   5575 
      +0,6   -0,1                        -1,7 
 
12    Risto KALJUND             SK Altius                              5552 p 
      11,78   5.85   9.37   1.73  51,69  16,77  25.14   3.04  40.70   4.35,10 
      695    554    448    569    738    648    370    367    452    711 
      695    1249   1697   2266   3004   3652   4022   4389   4841   5552 
      -1,7   -1,1                        -1,7 
 
13 *  Kaarel KÄRNER             Tartu Kalev                            5007 p 
      12,09  NM     12.27   1.97  55,99  15,94  36.03   4.04  41.42  DNF 
      633           623    776    560    740    584    628    463 
      633    633    1256   2032   2592   3332   3916   4544   5007 
      -1,7                               -1,7 
 
   *  Hendrik LEPIK             Active TC                              DNF 
      11,74   6.93  14.44   1.88  53,57  16,86  40.64   3.84  DNS 
      703    797    755    696    657    639    678    573 
      703    1500   2255   2951   3608   4247   4925   5498 
      +0,2   +1,6                        -1,7 
 
      Hendrik THEMAS            Elite Sport                            DNF 
      11,90   6.55  12.68   1.79  55,35  16,74  36.06   4.64  DNS 
      671    709    648    619    585    652    585    802 
      671    1380   2028   2647   3232   3884   4469   5271 
      +0,6   -0,6                        -1,7 
 
      Kaarel MANGUSSON          Tartu Kalev                            DNF 
      11,67   6.06  11.02   1.85  51,78  17,58  26.38   3.14  DNS 
      717    600    547    670    734    565    394    391 
      717    1317   1864   2534   3268   3833   4227   4618 
      +0,2   -0,2                        -1,1 
 
      Rauno ÕISMAA              SK Leksi 44                            DNF 
      12,17   5.73  NM     NH     DNF    DNS 
      618    529 
      618    1147 
      +0,6   +2,2 
 
 * - 6 kg; 99/9,14; 1,75 kg; 800 g 
 
 

MN 10-võistlus 
 
1     Tarmo RIITMURU            KJS Sakala                             7489 p 
      11,24   7.01  13.34   2.00  50,80  14,90  42.01   4.34  53.31   4.40,65 
      808    816    688    803    778    862    706    714    638    676 
      808    1624   2312   3115   3893   4755   5461   6175   6813   7489 
      -0,2   -0,8                        +0,7 
 
2     Aigar KUKK                Tartu Kalev                            7396 p 
      11,28   7.29  12.94   2.00  52,56  15,88  41.52   4.64  57.25   4.52,11 
      799    883    664    803    700    746    696    802    697    606 
      799    1682   2346   3149   3849   4595   5291   6093   6790   7396 
      -0,2   +1,4                        +0,7 
 
3     Sven-Erik HÕIM            Tartu Kalev                            5738 p 
      11,75   6.27  10.65   1.79  54,39  16,42  36.51   3.54  43.58   5.39,11 
      701    646    525    619    624    686    594    493    494    356 
      701    1347   1872   2491   3115   3801   4395   4888   5382   5738 
      -0,2   +0,5                        +0,7 



 
NJ 7-võistlus 

 
1     Kärt KUNINGAS             Elite Sport              5455 p 
      14,23   1.68  12.41  25,21   5.84  35.04   2.25,52 
      946    830    688    868    801    572    750 
      946    1776   2464   3332   4133   4705   5455 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -0,8 
 
2     Mari KLAUP                TÜASK                    4828 p 
      14,90   1.71  10.77  27,17   5.26  39.20   2.42,42 
      855    867    580    698    631    652    545 
      855    1722   2302   3000   3631   4283   4828 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -2,1 
 
3     Teele PALUMAA             SK Fortis                4490 p 
      15,61   1.62   8.93  27,71   5.10  34.14   2.28,51 
      763    759    460    654    587    555    712 
      763    1522   1982   2636   3223   3778   4490 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -0,2 
 
4     Helina KARVAK             Nõmme KJK                4368 p 
      16,20   1.56  10.98  28,35   4.98  37.74   2.36,57 
      690    689    594    604    554    624    613 
      690    1379   1973   2577   3131   3755   4368 
      +0,1                 +1,7   +1,0 
 
5     Siiri SAAVER              KJK ViKe                 3792 p 
      18,06   1.53   9.57  29,50   5.02  31.47   2.40,55 
      482    655    501    518    565    504    567 
      482    1137   1638   2156   2721   3225   3792 
      +0,1                 +1,7   +1,4 
 
6     Kadri PULK                KJK Saare                3669 p 
      17,74   1.53   9.11  29,31   4.81  33.00   2.50,90 
      516    655    471    531    508    534    454 
      516    1171   1642   2173   2681   3215   3669 
      +0,1                 +1,7   +0,3 
 
7     Marja Liisa MÄNDSOO       Kurtide SL               3327 p 
      17,06   1.47   8.18  29,31   4.63  23.95   2.58,08 
      590    588    411    531    461    363    383 
      590    1178   1589   2120   2581   2944   3327 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -1,7 
 
 

NN 7-võistlus 
 
1     Katrin PABBO              KJK TIPP                 3262 p 
      17,67   1.29  11.31  29,71   4.45  25.71   2.55,39 
      523    399    616    503    416    396    409 
      523    922    1538   2041   2457   2853   3262 
      -1,3                 +0,9   -0,6 
 


